# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smith-Gardner & Associates, Inc.		11/29/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ecometry Corporation	
Street Address:	1615 South Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445-6368	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217879	EUROMACS
Registration Number:	2309829	MACS III
Registration Number:	2369957	MACSACCESS
Registration Number:	2422554	VISUALMACS
Serial Number:	75568696	WEBORDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0974 221

900017714

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Spindler
Signature:	/Karen A. Spindler/
Date:	01/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ecometry Change of Name#page1.tif source=Ecometry Change of Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0975



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended to date, of ECOMETRY CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is K50232.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Fourth day of January, 2005

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (2-03)

Cleada E. Hood Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

**REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0976** 

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SMITH-GARDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.



Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned President of Smith-Gardner & Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby executes and submits for filing with the Department of State, State of Florida these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation to read as follows:

## <u>ARTICLE I- NAME</u>

The name of this corporation is Ecometry Corporation.

Except as hereby amended, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain the same.

This Amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Florida Department of State.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at a Board of Directors Meeting held on September 14, 2000 and by a majority of the Shareholders of the Common Stock of the Corporation at a Special Meeting of Shareholders held on November 10, 2000. Therefore, the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment as of this 27 day of November, 2000.

SMITH-GARDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

President

{FT089423:1}

RECORDED: 01/07/2005

REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0977